PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number previously recorded on Reel 025341 Frame 0520. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment.					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Robert Dolce				11/10/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	AccuFlux Inc.	AccuFlux Inc.					
Street Address:	80 Orville Driv	80 Orville Drive, Suite 100					
City:	Bohemia						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	11716						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1		12942	42885				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12942885 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 8777075574 Commence will be cont via US Mail when the few effected is unsuccessful.							
Fax Number: 8777075574							
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 5037198905 Email: alan@stonecreekpatents.com							
Email: alan@stonecreekpatents.com Correspondent Name: Alan M Flum, Stone Creek Services LLC							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97034							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06.002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alan M. Flum				
Total Attachments: 2 source=06-002_Assignment#page1.tif source=06-002_AssignmentCover#page1.tif							

USPTO

12/18/2010 8:33:49 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:ALAN FLUM (STONE CREEK LLC) COMPANY:2019 NE 179 STREET P67

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
ilectronic Version v1.1 11/10/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501346366						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
			JI			
		•	Name	Execution Date		
Robert Dolce				11/10/2010		
Name:						
Street Address:		80 Orville Drive				
City:		Bohemia				
State/Country: Postal Code:	11716	NEW YORK				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12942		2855				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(877)707-5574Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:360-852-8490Email:alan@stonecreekpatents.comCorrespondent Name:Alan Flum (Stone Creek LLC)Address Line 1:2019 NE 179 Street P67Address Line 4:Ridgefield, WASHINGTON 98642						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06.002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alan M. Flum			
Total Attachments: 1 source=06-002_Assignment#page1.tif						

Whereas. I.

Robert DOLCE

Hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain useful improvements in

IMPROVED NET SOLAR RADIOMETER

for which a application for a United States Patent, Application No.12/942,885 was filed on $11/09/2010_{y}$ hereafter referred to as the Application.

Whereas, AccuFlux Inc., hereafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is 80 Orville Drive, Suite 100 Bohemia, NY 11716 and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the said invention throughout the world including entire rights, title and interest to any and all patents, including continuations, divisionals, or reissues which may be granted in the United States as a result this patent application. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use, profit and advantage; and for the use, profit, and advantage of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Tabit, Den 11/10/2010 ture Date

RECORDED: 12/18/2012